
16TH PACIFIC GAMES 2019 - G4
APIA, SAMOA

Wednesday 17 July 2019

Results

Category: Seniors Female A -46 - Competitors: 3

1st Gold Serena STEVENS AUSTRALIA AUS

2nd Silver Rose mary TONA PAPUA NEW GUINEA PNG

3rd Bronze Shandrea NUALA SOLOMON ISLANDS SOL

Category: Seniors Female A -49 - Competitors: 2

1st Gold Tamzin CHRISTOFFEL AUSTRALIA AUS

2nd Silver Anegha slodhika NARAYAN FIJI FIJ

Category: Seniors Female A -53 - Competitors: 6

1st Gold Yasmina HIBIC AUSTRALIA AUS

2nd Silver Tierra-lynn CHARGUALAF GUAM GUM

3rd Bronze Lindsay GAVIN NEW CALEDONIA NCD

3rd Bronze Cecilia theresa VILI MAGELE SAMOA SAM

Category: Seniors Female A -57 - Competitors: 5

1st Gold Carmen MARTON AUSTRALIA AUS

2nd Silver Amber  TOVES GUAM GUM

3rd Bronze Janet  KEVO SOLOMON ISLANDS SOL

3rd Bronze Stella BISMARK NEW ZEALAND NZL

Category: Seniors Female A -62 - Competitors: 5

1st Gold Rebecca MURRAY AUSTRALIA AUS

2nd Silver Taumaia SAMAU MAVAEAO SAMOA SAM

3rd Bronze Malia maile PASEKA TONGA TGA

3rd Bronze Victoria ARSAPIN NEW ZEALAND NZL

Category: Seniors Female A -67 - Competitors: 2

1st Gold Ruth HOCK AUSTRALIA AUS

2nd Silver Emily magaret KWOAETOLO SOLOMON ISLANDS SOL

Category: Seniors Female A -73 - Competitors: 1

1st Gold Chelsea HOBDAY AUSTRALIA AUS

Category: Seniors Female A +73 - Competitors: 3

1st Gold Reba STEWART AUSTRALIA AUS

2nd Silver Taylor SHAW NEW ZEALAND NZL

3rd Bronze Monica MAUNIA SOLOMON ISLANDS SOL

Category: Seniors Male A -54 - Competitors: 6

1st Gold Mackenzie SINGLETON AUSTRALIA AUS

2nd Silver Bobby WILLIE PAPUA NEW GUINEA PNG

3rd Bronze Cole KRECH-WATENE NEW ZEALAND NZL

3rd Bronze Betaroni TIAONTIN KIRIBATI KIR
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16TH PACIFIC GAMES 2019 - G4
APIA, SAMOA

Wednesday 17 July 2019

Results

Category: Seniors Male A -58 - Competitors: 6

1st Gold Safwan KHALIL AUSTRALIA AUS

2nd Silver Finn OLSEN-HENNESSY NEW ZEALAND NZL

3rd Bronze Leon HO GUAM GUM

3rd Bronze Ian TASSO VANUATU VAN
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16TH PACIFIC GAMES 2019 - G4
Seniors Female A -46

Competitors: 3

HARVEST CENTER HALL

APIA, SAMOA

Wednesday 17 July 2019
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Results Legend:

PTF
PTG
GP
SUP
WDR

Points
Point Gap
Golden Point
Superiority
Withdrawal

PUN

RSC

DSQ

Puntitive 
Declaration
Referee Stops  
Contest
Disqualification

MEDAL WINNERS

1st. STEVENS, SERENA, AUS (5)

2nd. TONA, ROSE MARY, PNG (45)

3rd. NUALA, SHANDREA, SOL (58)

123

5 (47-12 PTF)
AUS - STEVENS

(B-5) STEVENS, SERENA
AUS - AUSTRALIA 109

R-45 (5-54 PTG)
PNG - TONA

(B-58) NUALA, SHANDREA
SOL - SOLOMON ISLANDS

(R-45) TONA, ROSE MARY
PNG - PAPUA NEW GUINEA

FINAL

FinalSemi Final Semi Final



16TH PACIFIC GAMES 2019 - G4
Seniors Female A -49

Competitors: 2

HARVEST CENTER HALL

APIA, SAMOA

Wednesday 17 July 2019
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Results Legend:

PTF
PTG
GP
SUP
WDR

Points
Point Gap
Golden Point
Superiority
Withdrawal

PUN

RSC

DSQ

Puntitive 
Declaration
Referee Stops  
Contest
Disqualification

MEDAL WINNERS

1st.
CHRISTOFFEL, TAMZIN (RANK 1), AUS  
(6)

2nd. NARAYAN, ANEGHA SLODHIKA, FIJ (18)

121

6 (41-4 RSC)
AUS - CHRISTOFF

(B-6) CHRISTOFFEL, TAMZIN (RANK 1)
AUS - AUSTRALIA

(R-18) NARAYAN, ANEGHA SLODHIKA
FIJ - FIJI

FINAL

Final



16TH PACIFIC GAMES 2019 - G4
Seniors Female A -53

Competitors: 6

HARVEST CENTER HALL

APIA, SAMOA

Wednesday 17 July 2019
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Results Legend:

PTF
PTG
GP
SUP
WDR

Points
Point Gap
Golden Point
Superiority
Withdrawal

PUN

RSC

DSQ

Puntitive 
Declaration
Referee Stops  
Contest
Disqualification

MEDAL WINNERS

1st. HIBIC, YASMINA (RANK 1), AUS (7)

2nd. CHARGUALAF, TIERRA-LYNN, GUM (23)

3rd. GAVIN, LINDSAY, NCD (33)

3rd.
VILI MAGELE, CECILIA THERESA (RANK  
2), SAM (50)

127

7 (31-1 RSC)
AUS - HIBIC

115
B-7 (31-11 RSC)
AUS - HIBIC

(B-7) HIBIC, YASMINA (RANK 1)
AUS - AUSTRALIA

103
R-33 (35-5 PTG)
NCD - GAVIN

(B-33) GAVIN, LINDSAY
NCD - NEW CALEDONIA

(R-29) MANGEE, RAAKABA
KIR - KIRIBATI

116
R-23 (35-15 RSC)

GUM - CHARGUALA

104

B-23 (29-27 GP)
GUM - CHARGUALA

(B-23) CHARGUALAF, TIERRA-LYNN
GUM - GUAM

(R-59) LUSE, ZEVINIA 
SOL - SOLOMON ISLANDS

(R-50) VILI MAGELE, CECILIA THERESA (RA
SAM - SAMOA

FINAL

FinalSemi 
Final

Semi 
Final

Quarter 
Final

Quarter 
Final



16TH PACIFIC GAMES 2019 - G4
Seniors Female A -57

Competitors: 5

HARVEST CENTER HALL

APIA, SAMOA

Wednesday 17 July 2019
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Results Legend:

PTF
PTG
GP
SUP
WDR

Points
Point Gap
Golden Point
Superiority
Withdrawal

PUN

RSC

DSQ

Puntitive 
Declaration
Referee Stops  
Contest
Disqualification

MEDAL WINNERS

1st. MARTON, CARMEN (RANK 1), AUS (4)

2nd. TOVES, AMBER  (RANK 2), GUM (22)

3rd. KEVO, JANET , SOL (60)

3rd. BISMARK, STELLA (RANK 3), NZL (38)

125

4 (39-0 RSC)
AUS - MARTON

111
B-4 (22-0 RSC)
AUS - MARTON

(B-4) MARTON, CARMEN (RANK 1)
AUS - AUSTRALIA

101
R-60 (12-28 PTF)
SOL - KEVO

(B-70) LOUMOLI, LILE UINITA
TGA - TONGA

(R-60) KEVO, JANET  
SOL - SOLOMON ISLANDS

112
R-22 (4-8 PTF)
GUM - TOVES

(B-38) BISMARK, STELLA (RANK 3)
NZL - NEW ZEALAND

(R-22) TOVES, AMBER  (RANK 2)
GUM - GUAM

FINAL

FinalSemi 
Final

Semi 
Final

Quarter 
Final

Quarter 
Final



16TH PACIFIC GAMES 2019 - G4
Seniors Female A -62

Competitors: 5

HARVEST CENTER HALL

APIA, SAMOA

Wednesday 17 July 2019
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Results Legend:

PTF
PTG
GP
SUP
WDR

Points
Point Gap
Golden Point
Superiority
Withdrawal

PUN

RSC

DSQ

Puntitive 
Declaration
Referee Stops  
Contest
Disqualification

MEDAL WINNERS

1st. MURRAY, REBECCA (RANK 1), AUS (1)

2nd. SAMAU MAVAEAO, TAUMAIA, SAM (49)

3rd. PASEKA, MALIA MAILE, TGA (69)

3rd. ARSAPIN, VICTORIA (RANK 2), NZL (39)

126

1 (37-2 RSC)
AUS - MURRAY

113
B-1 (23-0 RSC)
AUS - MURRAY

(B-1) MURRAY, REBECCA (RANK 1)
AUS - AUSTRALIA

102
R-69 (27-7 PTG)
TGA - PASEKA

(B-69) PASEKA, MALIA MAILE
TGA - TONGA

(R-57) TONSI, MARY  
SOL - SOLOMON ISLANDS

114
R-49 (23-5 PTF)

SAM - SAMAU MAV

(B-49) SAMAU MAVAEAO, TAUMAIA
SAM - SAMOA

(R-39) ARSAPIN, VICTORIA (RANK 2)
NZL - NEW ZEALAND

FINAL

FinalSemi 
Final

Semi 
Final

Quarter 
Final

Quarter 
Final



16TH PACIFIC GAMES 2019 - G4
Seniors Female A -67

Competitors: 2

HARVEST CENTER HALL

APIA, SAMOA

Wednesday 17 July 2019
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Results Legend:

PTF
PTG
GP
SUP
WDR

Points
Point Gap
Golden Point
Superiority
Withdrawal

PUN

RSC

DSQ

Puntitive 
Declaration
Referee Stops  
Contest
Disqualification

MEDAL WINNERS

1st. HOCK, RUTH (RANK 1), AUS (2)

2nd. KWOAETOLO, EMILY MAGARET, SOL (54)

122

2 (32-5 RSC)
AUS - HOCK

(B-2) HOCK, RUTH (RANK 1)
AUS - AUSTRALIA

(R-54) KWOAETOLO, EMILY MAGARET
SOL - SOLOMON ISLANDS

FINAL

Final



16TH PACIFIC GAMES 2019 - G4
Seniors Female A +73

Competitors: 3

HARVEST CENTER HALL

APIA, SAMOA

Wednesday 17 July 2019
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Results Legend:

PTF
PTG
GP
SUP
WDR

Points
Point Gap
Golden Point
Superiority
Withdrawal

PUN

RSC

DSQ

Puntitive 
Declaration
Referee Stops  
Contest
Disqualification

MEDAL WINNERS

1st. STEWART, REBA (RANK 1), AUS (8)

2nd. SHAW, TAYLOR (RANK 2), NZL (36)

3rd. MAUNIA, MONICA, SOL (55)

124

8 (32-11 PTF)
AUS - STEWART

(B-8) STEWART, REBA (RANK 1)
AUS - AUSTRALIA 110

R-36 (0-35 RSC)
NZL - SHAW

(B-55) MAUNIA, MONICA
SOL - SOLOMON ISLANDS

(R-36) SHAW, TAYLOR (RANK 2)
NZL - NEW ZEALAND

FINAL

FinalSemi Final Semi Final



16TH PACIFIC GAMES 2019 - G4
Seniors Male A -54

Competitors: 6

HARVEST CENTER HALL

APIA, SAMOA

Wednesday 17 July 2019
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Results Legend:

PTF
PTG
GP
SUP
WDR

Points
Point Gap
Golden Point
Superiority
Withdrawal

PUN

RSC

DSQ

Puntitive 
Declaration
Referee Stops  
Contest
Disqualification

MEDAL WINNERS

1st.
SINGLETON, MACKENZIE (RANK 2), AUS  
(13)

2nd. WILLIE, BOBBY, PNG (44)

3rd.
KRECH-WATENE, COLE (RANK 1), NZL  
(37)

3rd. TIAONTIN, BETARONI, KIR (28)

128

13 (46-47 PTF)
AUS - SINGLETON

117
B-44 (23-25 PTF)
PNG - WILLIE

(B-37) KRECH-WATENE, COLE (RANK 1)
NZL - NEW ZEALAND

105
R-44 (49-38 PTF)
PNG - WILLIE

(B-44) WILLIE, BOBBY
PNG - PAPUA NEW GUINEA

(R-34) BEAUVILLE, THOMAS
NCD - NEW CALEDONIA

118
R-13 (8-38 WDR)

AUS - SINGLETON

106

B-28 (31-15 PTF)
KIR - TIAONTIN

(B-28) TIAONTIN, BETARONI
KIR - KIRIBATI

(R-56) MAETIA, JUNIOR
SOL - SOLOMON ISLANDS

(R-13) SINGLETON, MACKENZIE (RANK 2)
AUS - AUSTRALIA

FINAL

FinalSemi 
Final

Semi 
Final

Quarter 
Final

Quarter 
Final



16TH PACIFIC GAMES 2019 - G4
Seniors Male A -58

Competitors: 6

HARVEST CENTER HALL

APIA, SAMOA

Wednesday 17 July 2019
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Results Legend:

PTF
PTG
GP
SUP
WDR

Points
Point Gap
Golden Point
Superiority
Withdrawal

PUN

RSC

DSQ

Puntitive 
Declaration
Referee Stops  
Contest
Disqualification

MEDAL WINNERS

1st. KHALIL, SAFWAN (RANK 1), AUS (14)

2nd.
OLSEN-HENNESSY, FINN (RANK 2), NZL  
(42)

3rd. HO, LEON, GUM (24)

3rd. TASSO, IAN, VAN (76)

129

14 (22-3 PTF)
AUS - KHALIL

119
B-14 (12-4 RSC)
AUS - KHALIL

(B-14) KHALIL, SAFWAN (RANK 1)
AUS - AUSTRALIA

107
R-24 (17-37 PTG)
GUM - HO

(B-65) MYRIE, ISAAC PAT
SOL - SOLOMON ISLANDS

(R-24) HO, LEON
GUM - GUAM

120
R-42 (1-31 WDR)

NZL - OLSEN-HEN

108

B-76 (20-32 PTF)
VAN - TASSO

(B-27) NAMAI, TETAAKE
KIR - KIRIBATI

(R-76) TASSO, IAN
VAN - VANUATU

(R-42) OLSEN-HENNESSY, FINN (RANK 2)
NZL - NEW ZEALAND

FINAL

FinalSemi 
Final

Semi 
Final

Quarter 
Final

Quarter 
Final




